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UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
P.O. Box 327

Mercury, Nevada 89023

WM DOCKET CONTROL
CENTER

085 FEB 26 All :05
February 20, 1985

Dr. Uel S. Clanton, Physical Scientist
Department of Energy/WMPO--Mail Stop 505
P.O. Box 14100
Las Vegas, Nevada 89114

Dear Uel:

Per Agreements 1 and 2 of the NRC-DOE Sample Distribution Meeting of February
4, 1985 at the USGS Core Library, Mercury, Nevada, the following samples are
being sent this date to:

A. D. Kelmers WM Project
P.O. Box X ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~Docket No.

Oak Ridge National Laboratory D RkN
Oak Ridge, TN 37830 PDR

LPDR4
B. M. Crowe, J-514 Distribution:
Los Alamos National Laboratory
P.O. Box 1663 _ _ _____
Los Alamos, NM 87545 (Re'urn to WM, 623-S3)
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AGREEMENT 1

Recipient Wt (g) Rock Unit Footage Well

Kelmers*

Crowe**

Kel mers*

Crowe**

Kel mers*

Crowe**

Kelmers*

1179.0

85

927

136

1767

85

1718

Topopah Spring:lithophysal

Topopah Spring:non-l ithophysal

Topopah Spring: non-i i thophysal

Calico Hills:lithics in matrix

Calico Hills:lithics in matrix

Bullfrog-saturated

Bullfrog-saturated

1189.7-1190.3

1226.8-1226.9

1226.9-1227.4

1474.7-1474.8

1474.8-1476.0

2314.3-23.4.4

23.4.4-2315.7

USW-Gl

________________________ - I .t- I
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AGREEMENT 2

Recipient Wt (g) Rock Unit Footage Well

Kelmers*** c.14.5 kg Tonopah Spring: from repository
zone: non-litho-
physal

Busted
Butte
Outcrop

* Return Receipt no. P241 439 704
** Return Receipt no. P241 439 590

*** Return Receipt no. P241 439 705

Very truly yours,

_ w.I Y wv
M.H. Halt, Jr.
Geologist-in-charge
USGS Core Library

cc: J.W.
A.D.
B.M.
USGS

Bradbury, NRC (letter only) -
Kelmers, ORNL (with samples)
Crowe, LANL (with samples)
Core Library correspondence (letter only)
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